508914505 12/11/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI686788

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Shandong Gettop Aco	oustic Co., Lto	1	11/11/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ			
Company Name:	Harman I	Harman International Industries, Incorporated		
Street Address:	400 Atlar	400 Atlantic Street		
City:	Stamford	Stamford		
State/Country:	CONNEC	TICUT		
Postal Code:	06901	06901		
	PC Totali 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:				
	90	380377		
CORRESPONDENCE		380377		
		380377		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA	he e-mail address first; if that is		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	E DATA I be sent to t if provided;	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to t if provided; 24	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 482262836		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA I be sent to t if provided; 24 hv	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA I be sent to t if provided; 24 hv e: H	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 482262836 willis@brookskushman.com		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA I be sent to t if provided; 24 hv e: H	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 482262836 willis@brookskushman.com EATHER PETERSON		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA I be sent to t if provided; 24 hv e: H 15 R	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 482262836 willis@brookskushman.com EATHER PETERSON 50 W 2nd St., Suite 400N		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to t if provided; 24 hv e: H 15 R NUMBER:	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 482262836 willis@brookskushman.com EATHER PETERSON 50 W 2nd St., Suite 400N oyal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to t if provided; 24 hv e: H 15 R NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 482262836 willis@brookskushman.com EATHER PETERSON 50 W 2nd St., Suite 400N oyal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067 HARM0706A		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA I be sent to t if provided; 24 hv e: H 15 R NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 482262836 willis@brookskushman.com EATHER PETERSON 50 W 2nd St., Suite 400N oyal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067 HARM0706A Heather Willis		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	E DATA I be sent to t if provided; 24 hv e: H 15 R NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 482262836 willis@brookskushman.com EATHER PETERSON 50 W 2nd St., Suite 400N oyal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067 HARM0706A Heather Willis Heather Willis		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	E DATA I be sent to t if provided; 24 hv e: H 15 R NUMBER: R:	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 482262836 willis@brookskushman.com EATHER PETERSON 50 W 2nd St., Suite 400N oyal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067 HARM0706A Heather Willis Heather Willis 12/11/2024		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	E DATA I be sent to t if provided; 22 hv e: H 15 R NUMBER: R: Assignment-2	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 482262836 willis@brookskushman.com EATHER PETERSON 50 W 2nd St., Suite 400N oyal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067 HARM0706A Heather Willis Heather Willis 12/11/2024		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Shandong Gettop Acoustic Co., Ltd, a Chinese corporation ("Assignor") has sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed, and by these presents hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto:

Assignee's Name: Harman International Industries, Incorporated Assignee's Address: a Delaware corporation with offices at 400 Atlantic Street, Stamford, CT 06901, USA

(hereinafter "Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world and without geographic restriction, in and to:

(a)

- (i) the patents set forth on the attached [Schedule 1];
- (ii) all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, extensions, substitutions, reissues, re-examinations and renewals, of any patent or patent application described in the preceding subclauses (i);
- (iii) any patents or patent applications from which any items described in the preceding subclauses (i) through (ii) claim priority or that claim priority from any of them; and
- (iv) all inventions disclosed in any items described in the preceding subclauses (i) through (iii) (all items described in this clause (a) is collectively, the "Patents");

(b) all rights of any kind accruing under any of the Patents provided by all applicable law of any jurisdiction anywhere in the world and by all international treaties and conventions throughout the world;

(c) all rights to any royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable arising from or relating to any Patents or rights described in the preceding clauses (a) and (b); and

PATENT REEL: 069549 FRAME: 0603

(d) all claims and causes of action arising from or relating to any Patents or rights described in the preceding clauses (a), (b), or (c), whether accruing before, on, or after the date of this Agreement, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

By virtue of this Assignment, all of the Assignor's interests in the foregoing properties are to be owned by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any such Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

The Assignor represents, warrants, covenants, and agrees that the Assignor has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, transfer, and convey the interests herein sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed, and that the Assignor has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

The Assignor hereby grants the firm of **Brooks Kushman P.C.**, or any attorney thereof that is a registered practitioner before U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Patent Assignment as of the date first written above.

2024.11.11 By: Gettop Acoustic C Name: Ltd. Title:

[ASSIGNOR]

[ASSIGNEE]

By: Name:

Title:

PATENT REEL: 069549 FRAME: 0604

SCHEDULE 1

Assigned Patents and/or Patent Applications

Patent no.	Issue Date	Patent Title	Expiration Date
US9380377	06/28/2016	Directional MEMS microphone and receiver device	
CN103686568	01/18/2017	Directional MEMS microphone and receiver device	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
- - - - -			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			4

3

PATENT REEL: 069549 FRAME: 0605

RECORDED: 12/11/2024